BILLS TO BE PAID MARCH 2020

Name Description Invoice Amt Fund

A & S ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE INC ANIMAL CONTROL JANUARY 2020 490.00 101
ABEL TRUCK PARTS SD SUPPLIES 45.21 101
AMERICAN COFFEE SERVICES COFFEE 432.35 101
AMERICAN FIRE & SPRINKLER LLC REFUND-3909 ORANGE PLACE 853.22 701
AMERICAN FIREWORKS SALUTE 2020-FIREWORKS DEPOSIT 3,500.00 101
BEDFORD POLICE INMATE HOUSING-JAN 2020 1,050.00 101
BROWER, MATTHEW ROOM DEPOSIT REFUND 200.00 701
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL MONTHLY OPERATIONS-MARCH 2020 14,399.05 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL LEADS 250.00 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL IT SUPPORT 1,250.00 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL RADIO MAINTENANCE 606.00 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL REPLACEMENT PRINTER-R.ZUGAN 373.83 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL PRINTER OVERAGES 1/17/20-3/16/20(2 MONTHS) 746.88 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL PD NEW PINECREST CAR RETRO FITTING-MOBILE RADIO 3,395.23 402
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL REPLACEMENT HARD DRIVE/STORAGE ARRAY/SERVER 224.12 101
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL REPLACEMENT PRINTERS-FINANCE, PD CHIEF 2,361.98 101

TOTAL $23,607.09

CINTAS CORPORATION MUNI BLDG BLUE MATS/SERVICE BLDG 317.41 101
CLEVELAND TRIM & STRIPE CO PD 2020 CHARGER #28-GRAPHICS 700.00 402
CONCORD ROAD EQUIPMENT MFG., INC SERVICE DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT 78.91 101
CT CONSULTANTS SAUCY BREW, LAST PAGE 675.00 701
CVEC QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL 390.00 101
CUYAHOGA SOIL & WATER ANNUAL "PIPE" PROGRAM ENROLLMENT-REIMBURSABLE 5,500.00 406
DYER, G. GIFFORD B.J.'S RESTAURANT & BREWHOUSE 997.50 701
DYER, G. GIFFORD PINECREST #4-FABLETICS 285.00 701
DYER, G. GIFFORD PINECREST#2-SAUCY BREW WORKS 95.00 701
DYER, G. GIFFORD PINECREST #6-THE LAST PAGE 1,092.50 701
DYER, G. GIFFORD 3628 WALNUT HILLS-OFFICE REMODEL 332.50 701
DYER, G. GIFFORD PINECREST #8-ATHLETA 332.50 701

TOTAL $3,135.00

FAMOUS SUPPLY CO MUNI BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT 112.27 101
FASTENAL COMPANY SD SUPPLIES 18.18 101
FIRST CALL SERVICE DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT 506.70 101
FLOOR KING WOODELL ROOM FLOORING 6,980.78 401
GANLEY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP SERV.DEPT. REPAIRS & MAINT. 31.48 101
MAICHEAL GHOBRIAL MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 147.76 101
HALL PUBLIC SAFETY CO PD RADAR CERTIFICATION 600.00 101
HANNA ELECTRIC REFUND-3909 ORANGE PLACE 902.15 701
INTERNATION ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLIC 2020 DUES-C.KOSTURA 190.00 101
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC SERVICE DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT 290.20 101
KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL RUBBISH & RECYCLING-JAN 2020 17,011.88 101
RONALD KLUCHIN 29699 HARVARD 125.00 701
RONALD KLUCHIN 559 SALT LAKE 125.00 701
TOTAL $250.00
LEFF ELECTRIC LED LIGHTING-STREET LIGHT REPLACEMENT/ORANGE PL 16,422.25 406
LIFE FORCE MANAGEMENT INC. EMS COLLECTIONS 932.42 101
LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES OF OHIO, LLC PORTABLE MESSAGE BOARD 14,633.00 202
LOWES SERVICE DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT 46.56 101
LOWES PD REMODEL 837.79 401
LOWES FIRE DEPT T&S 9.15 101
LOWES MUNI BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT/TOOLS & SUPPLIES 334.55 101
LOWES REPAIRS TO CHAGRIN BLVD CURB DRAIN 20.70 406

TOTAL $1,248.75

NATURES OWN SOURCE LLC LIQUID DEICER 1,344.00 201
OHIO811.0RG 2020 GOVERNMENTAL ASSESSMENT 243.66 101
PERSISTENCE OF VISION, INC OV MAYORS COURT ENVELOPES 406.00 101
PERSPECTUS ARCHITECT REFUND-3909 ORANGE PLACE 2,510.75 701
SHERWIN WILLIAMS INC PAINT-PD REMODEL 95.36 401
SHRED-IT SHREDDING ONSITE 2/21/2020 427.50 101

SOLON, CITY OF INMATE HOUSING-JAN 2020 255.00 101



BILLS TO BE PAID MARCH 2020
SPOK INC

SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO

STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

STERLING PROFESSIONAL GROUP LLC
SYSTEM4 OF NORTHER OHIO
TIMES-SOLON-CURRENTS
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE
TREASURER, STATE OF OH/BBS

ULLMAN OIL
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
WICHERT INSURANCE

SUMMARY OF MARCH EXPENSES

BY ORANGE VILLAGE FUNDS:

101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

202 STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

203 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (FEDERAL)
204 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (STATE)
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND

206 POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND
207 POLICE PENSION

208 DISPATCH FEMA GRANT FUND

301 DEBT SERVICE

401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

403 RECREATION

406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

701 TRUST & AGENCY

T TRANSFERS BETWEEN BANK ACCOUNTS

FIRE DEPT PAGERS

GENERAL-JAN 2020
LAKES OF ORANGE
PINECREST RESIDENTIAL
TOTAL $4,220.00

STRIPING SPREADSHEET
STAFF MEETING 1/29/20
NFIP-CRS RECERTIFICATION
MILES ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT
COUNTY MAINT REIMB. SPREADSHEET
PARK BATHROOM
COUNTY SANITARY SEWER MAINT
2019 ASPHALT ROAD PROGRAM
BEECHBROOK REVIEW PEPPER PIKE
445 CRYSTAL LAKE
PINECREST #6 THE LAST PAGE
442 CRYSTAL LAKE
DETENTION BASIN REINSPECTION
PINECREST #2 SAUCY BREW WORKS
437 CRYSTAL LAKE
450 CRYSTAL LAKE
LAKES OF ORANGE
BJ'S

TOTAL $9,803.55

DRAW #8-FINAL PAYMENT

MUNI BLDG CLEANING SERVICE FEB 2020
LEGAL NOTICE-CULVERT MILES ROAD
ONLINE PEOPLE SEARCH-JAN 2020

1 & 3% BBS REPORTS-JAN 2020

FUEL

RANDOM DRUG SCREEN PROGRAM

ADD ELECTRIC SIGN AND 2020 DODGE CHARGER
TOTAL

TOTAL

12.87

3,830.00
50.00
340.00

362.00
300.00
300.00
250.00
100.00
741.50
150.00
3,380.05
1,800.00
150.00
100.00
200.00
50.00
100.00
350.00
150.00
165.00
1,155.00

17,320.72
925.00
61.88
50.00
137.65

3,492.15
55.00
592.00
143,205.10

59,086.07
1,344.00
14,633.00
0.00

0.00
50.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25,234.65
4,095.23
741.50
26,596.88
11,423.77
0.00

143,205.10

101

101
701
701

406
101
406
406
406
403
406
406
101
701
701
701
406
701
701
701
701
701

401
101
406
205
701

101
101
101



BILLS TO BE PAID MARCH 2020
ADDITIONAL FEBRUARY EXPENSES:
Payee

A.M.C.C.O.

AT&T

AT&T

B&C COMMUNICATIONS

CATTS CONSTRUCTION INC

CITY OF CLEVELAND DIVISION OF WATER
COMDOC INC

DOMINION EAST OHIO

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

HIGH BRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC

THE HARTFORD

ILLUMINATING COMPANY

OHIO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND
OH TREASURER OF STATE

ORANGE SCHOOL EMPLOYEE CREDIT UNION
ORANGE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT
PNC BANK

POSTMASTER CHAGRIN FALLS
RAINBOW INJURY PREVENTION CENTER
RUSS OTTO

SAFE KIDS WORLDWIDE

SPECIALIZED CONSTRUCTION INC
SPRINT

TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO EPA
TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO

Description

MAYORS CT DUES-K.MITCHELL

SERVICE DEPARTMENT FAX LINE
PINECREST STATION

LIGHTENING DAMAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT
REC.TRAILS-DRAW #11

4600/4680 LANDER RD FIRELINE & HARVARD RD IRRIGATIOM

MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES

4600/4680 LANDER RD

CELL & DATA SERVICE

UNION DUES-FEB 2020

WEINTRAUB PROPERTY STRATEGIC COUNSEL
FEB 2020 LIFE & DISABILITY PREMIUM

SERV.DEPT,MUNI.BLDG, TRAFFIC & STREET LIGHTING

NEW COUNCIL MEMBERS TRAINING
EMPLOYEE W/H AND EMPLOYER PORTION

COURT COSTS FOR CASE#CV-18-900886-P1 D.M.WEISS

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
MEMBERSHIP DUES-FEB 2020

SUPPLIES/REPAIRS TO OR59/PD TRAINING/KNOX BOX

POSTAGE FOR SPRING NEWSLETTER

PD TRAINING-DERBIN, RAMSEY, ZWOLINSKI
OV AERIAL PHOTO IMAGE

PD TRAINING-DERBIN, RAMSEY, ZWOLINSKI
2019 RD PROGRAM #2

DATA SERVICE 1/8/2020-2/7/2020

ANNUAL DISCHARGE FEE 2020

MARCS RADIOS/SD

Amount
50.00
43.86
953.48
18,946.00
131,889.89
152.05
830.95
1,665.97
1,934.45
569.24
2,500.00
443.00
5,523.97
375.00
38,395.86
65.16
900.00
961.00
5,862.28
383.04
315.00
4,875.00
285.00
59,004.00
59.96
382.00
120.00
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TOTAL _$ 277,486.16

Fund
101
101
101
401
401
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

101/207
101
101
101

101/401
101
101
406
101
406
101
101
101



